# OP \$65.00 241461

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grandway USA Corporation		08/29/2007	CORPORATION: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Achiever USA Corporation
Street Address:	15023 St. George Circle
City:	Draper
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84020
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2414615	COLOR SPLASH
Registration Number:	2873039	COLOR SPLASH

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)852-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-805-3688

Email: pregehr@techlawventures.com

Correspondent Name: Preston C. Regehr
Address Line 1: 333 South 520 West

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Lindon, UTAH 84042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACHIEVER USA CORPORATION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Preston C. Regehr
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0347

900092484

Signature:	/Preston C. Regehr/
Date:	11/20/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Grandway to Achiever - Color Spl#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0348

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reference Information
COLOR SPLASH	U.S. Registration No. 2,873,039
COLOR SPLASH	U.S. Registration No. 2,414,615

This confirms that FOR VALUE RECEIVED and effective as of October 31, 2005, Grandway USA Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Utah, assigned to Achiever USA Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Nevada, all of its rights, interests and title in and to the trademarks and registrations referenced above, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such marks, and all licenses and license agreements, if any, to use said marks.

The addresses of the parties as of said effective date are as set forth below.

Achiever USA Corporation 15023 St. George Circle Draper, Utah 84020

Grandway USA Corporation 2555 South 900 West Salt Lake City, Utah 84119

# AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

**ACHIEVER USA CORPORATION** 

Name: Bun Christensen

Title: Secrident

**GRANDWAY USA CORPORATION** 

Name: BRAN CIPHSTONEN

Title: Ne Gressdent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 11/20/2007